502863265 06/23/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2909862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHPOINT PACIFIC LIMITED	05/30/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROVIDENCE ENTERPRISE LIMITED	
Street Address:	Address: SAI LAO KOK ROAD	
Internal Address: UNIT 13-15 GRAND CITY PLAZA		
City:	ty: TSUEN WAN, N.T.	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8550794

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-855-1246

Email:rlau@stetinalaw.comCorrespondent Name:KIT M. STETINAAddress Line 1:75 ENTERPRISE

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BENDU-001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIT M. STETINA
SIGNATURE:	/kms/
DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment2\_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033217 FRAME: 0188

502863265

	ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT	Docket Number				
	WHEREAS, Richpoint Pacific Limited, having a mailing address of 2503 Bank of America Tower, Centres (hereinafter referred to as "Patent"): U.S. Patent No. 8,550,794; Entitled DOUBLE ACTING FLUID PUMP; Issue					
APPROPRIEST STATE OF THE STATE	WHEREAS, <u>Providence Enterprise Limited</u> , a <u>Hong Kong Con</u> whose mailing address is <u>Sai Lao Kok Road</u> , <u>Unit 13-15 Grand City Plaze</u> acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one do consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Richpoint Pacific Lin	liar (\$1.00), and other good and				
	enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for this assignment and sale not been made, together with the right to sue for and collect damages for arts of assignment of said Patent.					
***************************************	Executed this 30 day of May 20 14 at					
	By					
-	Executed this 30 day of May 20 14 at  By: Richpoint Pacific Limited					
8	State of					
5	county of					
	•					
Onbefore me,						
(Name, Title of the Officer) personally appeared Richpoint Parific Limited who						
personally appeared <u>Richpoint Pacific Limited</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.						
) c pa	pertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of tragraph is true and correct.	that the foregoing				
	ITNESS my hand and official seal.	The state of the s				
Sig	gnature(Seal)					
.~·}	otal of _1 forms are submitted.					

PATENT REEL: 033217 FRAME: 0189

RECORDED: 06/23/2014